Des Plaines Public Library 2019 Employee Compensation

Position

Library Director
Assistant Director
Human Resources Manager

Administrative Assistant

Head of Adult Services
Readers Service Manager
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Readers’ Services Assistant
Reference Librarian
Reference Services Librarian Il
Reference Services Librarian Il
Reference Services Librarian Il
Reference Services Librarian Il
References Services Assistant
References Services Assistant
PT Reference Librarian

PT Reference Librarian

Teen Services Librarian

Head of Building & Security Services
Building & Security Services Asst.
Monitor, Full-time

Building & Security Services Assistant
Monitor, Part-time

Monitor, Part-time

Monitor, Part-time

Monitor, Part-time

Monitor, Part-time

Head of Marketing & Communication Services
Graphic Designer
Creative Services Manager

Production Clerk

Head of Patron Accounts And Materials Services

Acquisitions and Cataloging Manager

Department

Administration
Administration
Administration

Administration

Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services
Adult Services

Adult Services

Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security
Building & Security

M and C Services
M and C Services
M and C Services

M and C Services
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PAMS
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Annual
Salary

115,000
94,200
75,832
53,348

76,752
54,590
18,850
18,481
18,938
18,668
47,684
20,097
32,994
17,597
45,000
79,759
59,268
79,759
79,759
45,084
50,956
32,215
23,254
52,000

72,913
31,007
31,322
15,704
9,583
8,478
7,603
6,674
5,496

81,531
20,353
68,067

9,360

80,706
54,272
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Taxes

8,798
7,206
5,801
4,081

5,872
4,176
1,442
1,414
1,449
1,428
3,648
1,537
2,524
1,346
3,442
5,929
4,534
5,929
5,929
3,449
3,785
2,464
1,779
3,978

5,578
2,372
2,396
1,201
712
649
582
511
420

6,237
1,557
5,055

716

6,174
4,152
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Pension

12,685
10,390
8,364
5,884

8,466
6,021
2,079
2,038
2,089
2,059
5,260
2,217
3,639
1,941
4,963
8,548
6,537
8,548
8,548
4,973
5,457
3,553
2,565
5,736

8,042
3,420
3,455
1,732

8,993
2,245
7,289

8,902
5,986
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Benefits

8,097
8,324
8,324
16,004

19,339
22,214
21,894

1,039

8,623

22,953
15,925
8,324
8,324
8,324
8,324
8,324

8,324

22,214

7,940
46

15,194

22,214
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Position
Total

144,579
120,121
98,321
79,317

110,428
87,001
44,265
21,933
22,476
22,156
57,630
23,851
47,780
20,884
76,359

110,161
78,663

102,560

102,560
61,830
68,521
38,233
27,598
70,038

108,747
44,739
37,219
18,638
10,295

9,126
8,184
7,185
5,917

111,955
24,155
80,411
10,076

95,782
86,624



Material Services Manager
Patron Accounts Supervisor
Page Supervisor

Metadata and Cataloging Specialist
Copy Cataloging Assistant
Acquisitions and Receiving Assistant
Acquisitions and Receiving Assistant
Acquisitions and Receiving Assistant
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Materials Services Clerk
Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page I

Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant
Patron Accounts Assistant

Patron Accounts Assistant
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PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
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PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
PAMS
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53,469
45,000
39,059
69,356
35,003
37,245
35,028
15,397
16,839
15,189
15,189
14,387
14,113
13,701
11,369
10,937
9,525
8,273
5,460
5,720
7,800
6,760
5,720
5,265
7,800
5,720
5,616
7,800
7,838
7,800
8,580
7,800
10,111
5,460
7,439
5,720
12,895
50,455
36,952
32,994
15,704
15,704
12,367
11,763
10,169
7,484
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4,090
3,442
2,988
5,156
2,678
2,849
2,680
1,178
1,288
1,162
1,162
1,101
1,080
1,048
870
837
729
633
418
438
597
517
438
403
597
438
430
597
600
597
656
597
752
418
552
438
958
3,747
2,827
2,524
1,201
1,201
946
874
749
573
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5,898
4,963
4,308
7,433
3,861
4,108
3,864

1,857
1,675
1,675
1,587
1,557
1,511

5,403
4,076
3,639
1,732
1,732

15,925
8,324
8,324
8,324

15,925
7,044
8,324

15,924
8,324
8,324
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79,382
61,730
54,679
90,269
57,467
51,246
49,896
16,575
19,984
18,027
18,027
17,075
16,749
16,260
12,239
11,773
10,254
8,906
5,878
6,158
8,397
7,277
6,158
5,668
8,397
6,158
6,046
8,397
8,438
8,397
9,236
8,397
10,863
5,878
7,991
6,158
13,853
75,529
52,178
47,481
18,638
18,638
13,313
12,637
10,918
8,057



Processing Clerk

Processing Clerk

Web Services Manager
Web Services Assistant

Web Services Assistant

Head of Youth Services
Youth Services Librarian
School Liaison Librarian
School Liaison Librarian
Youth Services Assistant

Youth Services Assistant

PT Youth Services Librarian

Youth Services Assistant
Youth Services Assistant
Youth Services Assistant

Youth Services Assistant

PAMS
PAMS

Web Services
Web Services

Web Services

Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services
Youth Services

Youth Services
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9,464
9,464

50,665
13,198
14,705

85,649
57,771
50,163
56,549
35,003
35,691
35,939
27,177
18,668
13,594
13,330
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724
724

3,876
1,010
1,125

6,552
4,419
3,837
4,326
2,678
2,730
2,669
2,018
1,428
1,040
1,020
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9,447
6,372
5,533
6,237
3,861
3,937
3,849
2,910
2,059
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8,324
15,504
22,953

8,324
13,410

8,097

10,188
10,188

68,226
14,208
15,830

109,972
84,067
82,486
75,436
54,952
50,455
42,457
32,105
22,156
14,633
14,350



