Des Plaines Public Library 2019 Employee Compensation

Position	Department	Annual Salary		Гахеѕ	Pension		Benefits		Position Total	
Library Director	Administration	\$ 115,000	\$	8,798	\$	12,685	\$	8,097	\$	144,579
Assistant Director	Administration	\$ 94,200	\$	7,206	\$	10,390	\$	8,324	\$	120,121
Human Resources Manager	Administration	\$ 75,832	\$	5,801	\$	8,364	\$	8,324	\$	98,321
Administrative Assistant	Administration	\$ 53,348	\$	4,081	\$	5,884	\$	16,004	\$	79,317
Head of Adult Services	Adult Services	\$ 76,752	\$	5,872	\$	8,466	\$	19,339	\$	110,428
Readers Service Manager	Adult Services	\$ 54,590	\$	4,176	\$	6,021	\$	22,214	\$	87,001
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 18,850	\$	1,442	\$	2,079	\$	21,894	\$	44,265
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 18,481	\$	1,414	\$	2,038			\$	21,933
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 18,938	\$	1,449	\$	2,089			\$	22,476
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 18,668	\$	1,428	\$	2,059			\$	22,156
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 47,684	\$	3,648	\$	5,260	\$	1,039	\$	57,630
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 20,097	\$	1,537	\$	2,217			\$	23,851
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 32,994	\$	2,524	\$	3,639	\$	8,623	\$	47,780
Readers' Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 17,597	\$	1,346	\$	1,941			\$	20,884
Reference Librarian	Adult Services	\$ 45,000	\$	3,442	\$	4,963	\$	22,953	\$	76,359
Reference Services Librarian II	Adult Services	\$ 79,759	\$	5,929	\$	8,548	\$	15,925	\$	110,161
Reference Services Librarian II	Adult Services	\$ 59,268	\$	4,534	\$	6,537	\$	8,324	\$	78,663
Reference Services Librarian II	Adult Services	\$ 79,759	\$	5,929	\$	8,548	\$	8,324	\$	102,560
Reference Services Librarian II	Adult Services	\$ 79,759	\$	5,929	\$	8,548	\$	8,324	\$	102,560
References Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 45,084	\$	3,449	\$	4,973	\$	8,324	\$	61,830
References Services Assistant	Adult Services	\$ 50,956	\$	3,785	\$	5,457	\$	8,324	\$	68,521
PT Reference Librarian	Adult Services	\$ 32,215	\$	2,464	\$	3,553			\$	38,233
PT Reference Librarian	Adult Services	\$ 23,254	\$	1,779	\$	2,565			\$	27,598
Teen Services Librarian	Adult Services	\$ 52,000	\$	3,978	\$	5,736	\$	8,324	\$	70,038
Head of Building & Security Services	Building & Security	\$ 72,913	\$	5,578	\$	8,042	\$	22,214	\$	108,747
Building & Security Services Asst.	Building & Security	\$ 31,007	\$	2,372	\$	3,420	\$	7,940	\$	44,739
Monitor, Full-time	Building & Security	\$ 31,322	\$	2,396	\$	3,455	\$	46	\$	37,219
Building & Security Services Assistant	Building & Security	\$ 15,704	\$	1,201	\$	1,732			\$	18,638
Monitor, Part-time	Building & Security	\$ 9,583	\$	712	\$	-			\$	10,295
Monitor, Part-time	Building & Security	\$ 8,478	\$	649	\$	-			\$	9,126
Monitor, Part-time	Building & Security	\$ 7,603	\$	582	\$	-			\$	8,184
Monitor, Part-time	Building & Security	\$ 6,674	\$	511	\$	-			\$	7,185
Monitor, Part-time	Building & Security	\$ 5,496	\$	420	\$	-			\$	5,917
Head of Marketing & Communication Services	M and C Services	\$ 81,531	\$	6,237	\$	8,993	\$	15,194	\$	111,955
Graphic Designer	M and C Services	\$ 20,353	\$	1,557	\$	2,245	\$	-	\$	24,155
Creative Services Manager	M and C Services	\$ 68,067	\$	5,055	\$	7,289	\$	-	\$	80,411
Production Clerk	M and C Services	\$ 9,360	\$	716	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,076
		•					٠			•
Head of Patron Accounts And Materials Services	PAMS	\$ 80,706	\$	6,174	\$	8,902	\$	-	\$	95,782
Acquisitions and Cataloging Manager	PAMS	\$ 54,272	\$	4,152	\$	5,986	\$	22,214	\$	86,624

			_		_		_		_	
Material Services Manager	PAMS	\$ 53,469	\$	4,090	\$	5,898	\$		\$	79,382
Patron Accounts Supervisor	PAMS	\$ 45,000	\$	3,442	\$	4,963	\$		\$	61,730
Page Supervisor	PAMS	\$ 39,059	\$	2,988	\$	4,308	\$,	\$	54,679
Metadata and Cataloging Specialist	PAMS	\$ 69,356	\$	5,156	\$	7,433	\$,	\$	90,269
Copy Cataloging Assistant	PAMS	\$ 35,003	\$	2,678	\$	3,861	\$		\$	57,467
Acquisitions and Receiving Assistant	PAMS	\$ 37,245	\$	2,849	\$	4,108	\$,	\$	51,246
Acquisitions and Receiving Assistant	PAMS	\$ 35,028	\$	2,680	\$	3,864	\$		\$	49,896
Acquisitions and Receiving Assistant	PAMS	\$ 15,397	\$	1,178	\$	-	\$		\$	16,575
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 16,839	\$	1,288	\$	1,857	\$		\$	19,984
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 15,189	\$	1,162	\$	1,675	\$		\$	18,027
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 15,189	\$	1,162	\$	1,675	\$		\$	18,027
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 14,387	\$	1,101	\$	1,587	\$		\$	17,075
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 14,113	\$	1,080	\$	1,557	\$		\$	16,749
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 13,701	\$	1,048	\$	1,511	\$	-	\$	16,260
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 11,369	\$	870	\$	-	\$	-	\$	12,239
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 10,937	\$	837	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11,773
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 9,525	\$	729	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,254
Materials Services Clerk	PAMS	\$ 8,273	\$	633	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,906
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,460	\$	418	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,878
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,720	\$	438	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,158
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,800	\$	597	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,397
Page	PAMS	\$ 6,760	\$	517	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,277
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,720	\$	438	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,158
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,265	\$	403	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,668
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,800	\$	597	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,397
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,720	\$	438	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,158
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,616	\$	430	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,046
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,800	\$	597	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,397
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,838	\$	600	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,438
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,800	\$	597	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,397
Page	PAMS	\$ 8,580	\$	656	\$	-	\$	-	\$	9,236
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,800	\$	597	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,397
Page	PAMS	\$ 10,111	\$	752	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,863
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,460	\$	418	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,878
Page	PAMS	\$ 7,439	\$	552	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,991
Page	PAMS	\$ 5,720	\$	438	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,158
Page II	PAMS	\$ 12,895	\$	958	\$	-	\$	-	\$	13,853
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 50,455	\$	3,747	\$	5,403	\$	15,924	\$	75,529
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 36,952	\$	2,827	\$	4,076	\$	8,324	\$	52,178
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 32,994	\$	2,524	\$	3,639	\$	8,324	\$	47,481
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 15,704	\$	1,201	\$	1,732	\$	-	\$	18,638
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 15,704	\$	1,201	\$	1,732	\$	-	\$	18,638
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 12,367	\$	946	\$	-	\$	-	\$	13,313
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 11,763	\$	874	\$	-	\$	-	\$	12,637
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 10,169	\$	749	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,918
Patron Accounts Assistant	PAMS	\$ 7,484	\$	573	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,057

Processing Clerk	PAMS	\$ 9,464	\$ 724	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,188
Processing Clerk	PAMS	\$ 9,464	\$ 724	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,188
Web Services Manager	Web Services	\$ 50,665	\$ 3,876	\$ 5,588	\$ 8,097	\$ 68,226
Web Services Assistant	Web Services	\$ 13,198	\$ 1,010	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,208
Web Services Assistant	Web Services	\$ 14,705	\$ 1,125	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,830
Head of Youth Services	Youth Services	\$ 85,649	\$ 6,552	\$ 9,447	\$ 8,324	\$ 109,972
Youth Services Librarian	Youth Services	\$ 57,771	\$ 4,419	\$ 6,372	\$ 15,504	\$ 84,067
School Liaison Librarian	Youth Services	\$ 50,163	\$ 3,837	\$ 5,533	\$ 22,953	\$ 82,486
School Liaison Librarian	Youth Services	\$ 56,549	\$ 4,326	\$ 6,237	\$ 8,324	\$ 75,436
Youth Services Assistant	Youth Services	\$ 35,003	\$ 2,678	\$ 3,861	\$ 13,410	\$ 54,952
Youth Services Assistant	Youth Services	\$ 35,691	\$ 2,730	\$ 3,937	\$ 8,097	\$ 50,455
PT Youth Services Librarian	Youth Services	\$ 35,939	\$ 2,669	\$ 3,849	\$ -	\$ 42,457
Youth Services Assistant	Youth Services	\$ 27,177	\$ 2,018	\$ 2,910	\$ -	\$ 32,105
Youth Services Assistant	Youth Services	\$ 18,668	\$ 1,428	\$ 2,059	\$ -	\$ 22,156
Youth Services Assistant	Youth Services	\$ 13,594	\$ 1,040	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,633
Youth Services Assistant	Youth Services	\$ 13,330	\$ 1,020	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,350